
FLC PCA 

Final Time Results 

#5 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 5 - Daytona - Sat 10-26-2019 

Timed Entries: 50 

 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Time Diff. From 1st 

1 1 fun 28 Richard 74 Caldwell, D13; 1972 51.259 0.000 0.000 

2 2 fun 11 James West Chevrolet, Corvette Z06; 2016 52.612 1.353 1.353 

3 1 s8 86 Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 53.646 1.034 2.387 

4 3 fun 67 Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 53.989 0.343 2.730 

5 1 p5 100 Jason Green Porsche, Cayman; 2010 54.532 0.543 3.273 

6 1 s6 90 Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 54.599 0.067 3.340 

7 1 p7 72 August Lacorazza Porsche, Spyder; 2016 54.762 0.163 3.503 

8 1 p6 13 Jackson Webb Porsche, CAYMAN S; 2006 54.786 0.024 3.527 

9 4 fun 110 Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 54.835 0.049 3.576 

10 1 s5 60 Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 54.845 0.010 3.586 

11 1 s7 27 Kylr Everly Porsche, cayman GTS; 2016 54.938 0.093 3.679 

12 2 p6 39 Paul Steinke Porsche, Cayman S; 2006 55.018 0.080 3.759 

13 2 s6 3 Jimmy Strater Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 55.336 0.318 4.077 

14 2 s7 121 Steve Scivally Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2008 55.612 0.276 4.353 

15 1 s2 771 Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 55.688 0.076 4.429 

16 1 sl 160 Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 55.711 0.023 4.452 

17 3 s7 7 Mark Poorbaugh Porsche, 718-BS; 2017 55.785 0.074 4.526 

18 1 p4 78 Nathan Nelson Porsche, 911; 1990 56.536 0.751 5.277 

19 2 s5 525 Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 56.818 0.282 5.559 

20 5 fun 281 Bradley Thomas Subaru, STI; 2016 56.820 0.002 5.561 

21 2 p7 186 Creed Evans Porsche, Cayman R; 2011 56.944 0.124 5.685 

22 3 s6 1 Dan Reed Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 57.079 0.135 5.820 

23 1 s3 6 Robert Webb Porsche, 911SC; 1980 57.240 0.161 5.981 

24 6 fun 17 Austin Kinney Ford, Mustang Ecoboost; 2016 57.347 0.107 6.088 

25 3 p6 49 Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 57.402 0.055 6.143 

26 4 s7 61 Tom Petersen Porsche, 997S; 2005 57.424 0.022 6.165 

27 5 s7 64 Scott Taylor Porsche, 991.2 Carrera S; 2018 57.459 0.035 6.200 

28 7 fun 10 Joshua Schwarz Subaru, STI; 2018 57.624 0.165 6.365 

29 2 p5 31 Ron Ben-Zeev Porsche, 993; 1995 57.944 0.320 6.685 

30 3 s5 981 Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 58.270 0.326 7.011 

31 8 fun 69 Doug Johnson Lexus, RCF; 2015 58.604 0.334 7.345 

32 1 p2 55 Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 58.861 0.257 7.602 

33 4 p6 711 Hendrik Chen Porsche, Cayman S; 2008 59.522 0.661 8.263 



34 4 s6 744 Dan Sheppard Porsche, Cayman S; 2011 60.233 0.711 8.974 

35 4 s5 77 Mark Anderson Porsche, Boxster S; 2013 60.781 0.548 9.522 

36 6 s7 409 Milt Weisman Porsche, Boxster GTS; 2016 60.989 0.208 9.730 

37 7 s7 993 Edwin Martin Porsche, 911 Turbo; 1996 61.219 0.230 9.960 

38 5 s6 42 Kevin Sheehan Porsche, Boxster S; 2011 61.519 0.300 10.260 

39 1 p3 119 Rick Dougal Porsche, 911; 1985 61.963 0.444 10.704 

40 6 s6 471 Bobby Barnesky Porsche, Boxster S; 2016 62.044 0.081 10.785 

41 3 p7 145 Bert Del Villano Porsche, Cayman GTS; 2016 62.496 0.452 11.237 

42 5 s5 343 Dan Beyer Porsche, 911/993; 1997 63.036 0.540 11.777 

43 5 p6 74 Laurence Everly Porsche, CAYMAN S; 2010 63.398 0.362 12.139 

44 9 fun 111 Kaylin Murray BMW, 340i; 2018 64.816 1.418 13.557 

45 2 sl 14 Monica Poorbaugh Porsche, 911 Carrera 4; 2013 64.847 0.031 13.588 

46 10 fun 71 Emory Van Cleef Ford, 427 Shelby Cobra (replicar); 1965 65.401 0.554 14.142 

47 2 s2 19 Hayley Dougal porsche, 944; 1987 68.939 3.538 17.680 

48 3 sl 98 Sarah Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 70.164 1.225 18.905 

49 11 fun 66 Calia Scivally MINI, Cooper; 2011 73.962 3.798 22.703 

50 2 s8 15 William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 74.427 0.465 23.168 

 

Results By CLASS 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st 

sl - 'Stock Ladies' Total Entries: 3 

1T  160  Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 55.711 [-]14.453 - 

2   14  Monica Poorbaugh Porsche, 911 Carrera 4; 2013 64.847 +9.136 +2.803 

3   98  Sarah Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 70.164 +5.317 +8.120 

s2 - 'S2 Stock' Total Entries: 2 

1T  771  Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 55.688 [-]13.251 - 

2   19  Hayley Dougal porsche, 944; 1987 68.939 +13.251 +13.251 

s3 - 'S3 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  6  Robert Webb Porsche, 911SC; 1980 57.240 - - 

s5 - 'S5 Stock' Total Entries: 5 

1T  60  Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 54.845 [-]1.973 - 

2T  525  Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 56.818 +1.973 +1.973 

3   981  Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 58.270 +1.452 +3.425 

4   77  Mark Anderson Porsche, Boxster S; 2013 60.781 +2.511 +5.936 

5   343  Dan Beyer Porsche, 911/993; 1997 63.036 +2.255 +8.191 

s6 - 'S6 Stock' Total Entries: 6 

1T  90  Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 54.599 [-]0.737 - 

2T  3  Jimmy Strater Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 55.336 +0.737 +0.737 



3   1  Dan Reed Porsche, Cayman S; 2014 57.079 - - 

4   744  Dan Sheppard Porsche, Cayman S; 2011 60.233 +3.154 +5.634 

5   42  Kevin Sheehan Porsche, Boxster S; 2011 61.519 +1.286 +6.920 

6   471  Bobby Barnesky Porsche, Boxster S; 2016 62.044 +0.525 +7.445 

s7 - 'S7 Stock' Total Entries: 7 

1T  27  Kylr Everly Porsche, cayman GTS; 2016 54.938 - - 

2T  121  Steve Scivally Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2008 55.612 +0.674 +0.850 

3T  7  Mark Poorbaugh Porsche, 718-BS; 2017 55.785 +0.449 +1.186 

4   61  Tom Petersen Porsche, 997S; 2005 57.424 +1.812 +2.662 

5   64  Scott Taylor Porsche, 991.2 Carrera S; 2018 57.459 +0.035 +2.697 

6   409  Milt Weisman Porsche, Boxster GTS; 2016 60.989 +3.530 +6.227 

7   993  Edwin Martin Porsche, 911 Turbo; 1996 61.219 +0.230 +6.457 

s8 - 'S8 Stock' Total Entries: 2 

1T  86  Nick Rocca Porsche, Cayman GT4; 2016 53.646 [-]20.781 - 

2   15  William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 74.427 +20.781 +20.781 

p2 - 'P2 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  55  Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 58.861 - - 

p3 - 'P3 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  119  Rick Dougal Porsche, 911; 1985 61.963 - - 

p4 - 'P4 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  78  Nathan Nelson Porsche, 911; 1990 56.536 - - 

p5 - 'P5 Performance' Total Entries: 2 

1T  100  Jason Green Porsche, Cayman; 2010 54.532 [-]3.412 - 

2   31  Ron Ben-Zeev Porsche, 993; 1995 57.944 +3.412 +3.412 

p6 - 'P6 Performance' Total Entries: 5 

1T  13  Jackson Webb Porsche, CAYMAN S; 2006 54.786 [-]0.232 - 

2T  39  Paul Steinke Porsche, Cayman S; 2006 55.018 +0.232 +0.232 

3   49  Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 57.402 +2.384 +2.616 

4   711  Hendrik Chen Porsche, Cayman S; 2008 59.522 +2.120 +4.736 

5   74  Laurence Everly Porsche, CAYMAN S; 2010 63.398 +3.876 +8.612 

p7 - 'P7 Performance' Total Entries: 3 

1T  72  August Lacorazza Porsche, Spyder; 2016 54.762 [-]0.176 - 

2   186  Creed Evans Porsche, Cayman R; 2011 56.944 [-]5.552 - 

3   145  Bert Del Villano Porsche, Cayman GTS; 2016 62.496 +5.552 +5.552 

fun - 'All Non-Porsche' Total Entries: 11 

1T  28  Richard 74 Caldwell, D13; 1972 51.259 [-]1.353 - 

2T  11  James West Chevrolet, Corvette Z06; 2016 52.612 +1.353 +1.353 

3T  67  Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 53.989 +1.377 +2.730 



4T  110  Marco Rocca Lotus, Exige; 2007 54.835 +0.846 +3.576 

5   281  Bradley Thomas Subaru, STI; 2016 56.820 +1.985 +5.561 

6   17  Austin Kinney Ford, Mustang Ecoboost; 2016 57.347 +0.527 +6.088 

7   10  Joshua Schwarz Subaru, STI; 2018 57.624 +0.277 +6.365 

8   69  Doug Johnson Lexus, RCF; 2015 58.604 +0.980 +7.345 

9   111  Kaylin Murray BMW, 340i; 2018 64.816 +6.212 +13.557 

10   71  Emory Van Cleef Ford, 427 Shelby Cobra (replicar); 1965 65.401 +0.585 +14.142 

11   66  Calia Scivally MINI, Cooper; 2011 73.962 +8.561 +22.703 

 

Top Times Of Day Time  Class #  Driver 

Raw time 51.259 fun 28 Richard 74 

 

 

 


